Also, the agreement may be terminated by Lepermislibre without notice at any time, or by TP ICAP with three months' notice.

Not to be published, distributed or disseminated, directly or indirectly, in the United States of America, Canada, Japan or Australia
Promotional communication

  4/10

− 1,610,138 new shares, allocated as part of the Global Placement, for institutional investors,
i.e. €6.2m and around 78% of the total number of shares issued;

− 465,482 new shares, allocated as part of the Firm-Price Offer for private individual
investors, i.e. €1.8m and around 22% of the total number of shares issued, showing a
service rate for A1 orders (from 1 share to 250 shares included) and A2 orders (over 250
shares) of 100%.

It is specified that the extension clause and the over-allotment option are not exercised.

• BREAKDOWN OF SHARE CAPITAL AND VOTING RIGHTS BEFORE AND AFTER THE OPERATION

The share capital of Lepermislibre is broken down as follows:

Before carrying out the operation:
 Current capital Fully diluted capital

Shareholders

Number of shares
and voting rights

% of capital and
voting rights

Number of
shares and

voting rights

% of capital and
voting rights

Lucas Tournel 1 785 000 18,02% 2 100 500 17,41%
Romain Durand 1 785 000 18,02% 2 100 500 17,41%
Maje Invest  440 000 4,44% 457 921 3,80%
PLG Invest  141 000 1,42% 231 253 1,92%
IDS CO  35 000 0,35% 35 000 0,29%
Sub-total board members 4 186 000 42,25% 4 925 174 40,82%
Nextstage AM 705 000 7,12% 1 156 271 9,58%
Eiffel IG 423 000 4,27% 693 762 5,75%
Sub-total institutional
investors

1 128 000 11,39% 1 850 033 15,33%

Others 4 593 000 46,36% 5 290 850 43,85%
Total 9 907 000 100,00% 12 066 057 100,00%

Not to be published, distributed or disseminated, directly or indirectly, in the United States of America, Canada, Japan or Australia
Promotional communication

  5/10

After completion of the operation:
 Undiluted basis Diluted base

Shareholders
Shares Voting rights Shares Voting rights

Quantity % Quantity % Quantity % Quantity %

Lucas Tournel 1 785 000 14,90% 3 570 000 17,53% 2 100 500 14,85% 3 885 500 17,25%
Romain Durand 1 785 000 14,90% 3 570 000 17,53% 2 100 500 14,85% 3 885 500 17,25%
Maje Invest 440 000 3,67% 852 000 4,18% 457 921 3,24% 869 921 3,86%